

d

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4584/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAROOP CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11560 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6430 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6761 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6762 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Yadav,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup,Adv.
Ms./Mr. Swarupama Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos.4584 and 6430/2009 service is complete. Counter affidavits have been filed. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In SLP(C)No.6761 and 11560/2009 service is complete. No appearance for the respondents. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

...2/-

Item No.7 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.6762/2009 await return of notice of unserved respondent No. 1 and 2.

List the incomplete matter on 23.9.2013.

|
|s

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar